

### **Shady Creek Outdoor Education Foundation**

## **School Grant Application**

SCHOOL CY 2022/2023

Fund Established 2009

Please Note School Grant Application Deadlines

### PLEASE NOTE

**Grant Application Deadline Dates** 

Fall 2020 Sessions: September 23, 2022
Spring 2021 Sessions: November 18, 2022

#### Notice:

The Shady Creek Outdoor Education Foundation (**Shady Creek OEF**) School Grant Award Program is a competitive process. Not all school grant applicants will receive awards. The level of award is determined on combined criteria including; need, school effort, and the number of application requirements met.

Applicants receiving an award will be notified by email. Awards will be paid directly to Shady Creek Outdoor Program on the school's behalf in the session applied for. Maximum award amount: \$500.00, Minimum \$300.

#### Criteria:

- 1. Student Financial Need: Verification established through school verification of percentage of students eligible for free/reduced lunch.
- 2. School Effort: Indicate your school fundraising plan(s) to raise funds for attending Shady Creek Outdoor Program.
- 3. Student Participation: Applicant will indicate number of students participating in Shady Creek Outdoor Program this school year.
- 4. Participation in other SCOEF Grant programs not required.
- 5. Teacher Participation: Applicant will indicate number of teachers attending with students.

Shady Creek O E Foundation
Attention: Marie Teria, Executive Director
970 Klamath Lane· Yuba City · CA · 95993
or email to: scoef@sutter.k12.ca.us

# Please return pages 2-3 only!

Additional information can be found at: www.shadycreekoef.org or by calling: (530) 635-2294. The Shady Creek Outdoor Education Foundation is a 501 (c) 3 non-profit, charitable organization #68-0239809.

SECTION ONE: SCHOOL GRANT APPLICANT INFORMATION

## PLEASE PRINT

SCHOO	DL NAME	CONTACT FIRST NAM	IE	LAST NAME	_	
SCHOOL ADDRESS		CITY		ZIP		
PHONE NUMBER		COUNTY	EMAIL TO SI	END NOTIFICATIONS	) NOTIFICATIONS	
	SECTI	ON TWO: APPLICA	ATION REQU	JIREMENTS		
1.	Financial Need: Please state <u>g</u> or reduced lunch at the school	_	ligible for free			
2.	School Effort: Indicate your so Education Program.	chool fundraising plan(s)	to raise funds	for students attending Shady Cree	k Outdoor	
	1)					
	2)					
	3)					
	4)					
	5)					
	6)					
3.	Student Participation: Applications school year.  a. Number of participations b. Number of participations.	ing students:		rticipating in Shady Creek Outdoor	Program	
4.	Does your school participate	in the Fit Quest program	1?	Yes/No		
5.	Does your school participate	in the student scholarsh	ip program?	Yes/No		

funds on schools' behalf.	
Administrator Signature	Administrator Title (Principal, Vice-Principal equivalent).
 Date	

Yes/No

6. Does your school participate in the Raffle Benefit Program?

### **School Grant Application End**

Applicant, the Shady Creek Outdoor Education Foundation would like to thank you for your application and interest in participating in the Shady Creek Outdoor Program. All applicants will be notified by phone/email regarding the status of their application.

# Program Sponsor Shady Creek Outdoor Education Foundation

Mission Statement: To promote access to Shady Creek Outdoor Program for students within our service area, and to support the continued operation, growth, and improvement of the Shady Creek Outdoor Program.

#### **Community Program Sponsors**

Marysville Kiwanis, Yuba City Kiwanis Club, Early Risers Kiwanis Club, Sutter Health, Yuba City Rotary and all of our Lip Sync Battle Sponsors and supporters

Shady Creek Outdoor Education Foundation
970 Klamath Lane, Yuba City, CA, 95993° ● (530) 635-2294 ● www.shadycreekoef.org
scoef@sutter.k12.ca.us